
July 2019

Wednesday, 17 July

* Careers in Health Day for Yr 10 & 11 students (All Day)

Friday, 19 July

* School Netball Championships (tbc) - 2 Junior teams (Back Up
Day) (All Day)

Saturday, 20 July

* 10 Year Reunion  (4:00 PM-6:00 PM)

Monday, 22 July

* Year 5 Sovereign Hill Camp (All Day)

* Last Day for VCE Unit 4 or VCE VET scored Unit 3 and 4 units of
competency withdrawal (All Day)

* Year 11 & 12 2020 - Subject Selection Interview (All Day)

* Positive Education Parent Breakfast  - croissants and coffee - Yr 7
& 8 Parents - Character Strength (8:15 AM-9:00 AM)

* Newman College presentation @ lunchtime (1:00 PM-1:30 PM)

Tuesday, 23 July

* Year 5 Sovereign Hill Camp (All Day)

* Year 11 & 12 2020 - Subject Selection Interview (All Day)

Wednesday, 24 July

* Year 5 Sovereign Hill Camp (All Day)

* Year 11 & 12 2020 - Subject Selection Interview (All Day)

* Beijing Foreign Language School visit - Arrive afternoon 24 July -
depart 26 July (All Day)

* Year 7 & 8 Boys' Football (All Day)

Thursday, 25 July

* Year 11 & 12 2020 - Subject Selection Interview (All Day)

* Beijing Foreign Language School visit - Arrive afternoon 24 July -
depart 26 July (All Day)

Friday, 26 July

* Year 11 & 12 2020 - Subject Selection Interview (All Day)

* Beijing Foreign Language School visit - Arrive afternoon 24 July -
depart 26 July (All Day)

* Wimmera Music Eisteddfod - Junior students and up to Yr 10 -
departing around midday (All Day)

Monday, 29 July

* Dr Michael Carr-Gregg - sessions for students (All Day)

* Year 7 - 9 Girls" Football (All Day)

* Michael Carr-Gregg presentations to staff, parents and community
(7:00 PM-8:30 PM)

Tuesday, 30 July

* ICCES Cross Country and Debating (All Day)

Wednesday, 31 July

* Yr 10 - 12 Girls' Football (All Day)

* Parents and Friends' Asociation Meeting (6:00 PM-7:30 PM)

August 2019

Thursday, 01 August

Friday, 02 August

* Gaoyou Delegation visit (All Day)

Saturday, 03 August

* Gaoyou Delegation visit (All Day)

Sunday, 04 August

* Gaoyou Delegation visit (All Day)

Monday, 05 August

Monday, 05 August

* Gaoyou Delegation visit (All Day)

* Sheepvention (no classes) (All Day)

Tuesday, 06 August

* Gaoyou Delegation visit (All Day)

* Year 11 Goegraphy Tourism Fieldtrip (from recess) (All Day)

Wednesday, 07 August

* Gaoyou Delegation visit (All Day)

* Year 12 Parent Information session (6:00 PM-6:45 PM)

* Year 12 Parent and Student VTAC Information Session (7:00 PM-
8:30 PM)

Thursday, 08 August

* Gaoyou Delegation visit (All Day)

Friday, 09 August

* The Hamilton and Alexandra College Football Academy - visit by
Western Bulldogs (tbc) (All Day)

* Old Collegians' Association Meeting (12:30 PM-1:30 PM)

Saturday, 10 August

* Practice VCE English Exam (9:00 AM-12:15 PM)

Monday, 12 August

Tuesday, 13 August

* Senior School House Afternoon (All Day)

* Glenelg Division - Coleraine Shoot (All Day)

Wednesday, 14 August

* Hosting Harnessing Positive education in the western District 1 day
workshop (All Day)

* Possible Matinee Performance - School Production (All Day)

Thursday, 15 August

* School Production (7:00 PM-9:30 PM)

Friday, 16 August

* Last Day for VET Assessment Plans (All Day)

* School Production (7:00 PM-9:30 PM)

Saturday, 17 August

* School Production (7:00 PM-9:30 PM)

Sunday, 18 August

* Year 8 - 10, 2020 Boarding Trial (All Day)

* Vietnam Veterans Day - College represented (All Day)

Monday, 19 August

* Year 8 - 10, 2020 Boarding Trial (All Day)

* Book Week (All Day)

* School Netball Championships (tbc) - 2 Junior teams (All Day)

* Bumping in for mOVe (8:00 AM-8:30 AM)

Tuesday, 20 August

* Year 8 - 10, 2020 Boarding Trial (All Day)

* Book Week (All Day)

* mOVe Workshop (All Day)

* Noorat Shoot (tbc) (8:00 AM-8:30 AM)

Wednesday, 21 August

* Book Week (All Day)

* mOVe Workshop (All Day)

Thursday, 22 August

* Book Week (All Day)

* mOVe Workshop (All Day)
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* Noorat Shoot (tbc) (All Day)

* Open Morning (9:30 AM-12:30 PM)

* mOVe Concert - time tbc (6:00 PM-8:00 PM)

Friday, 23 August

* Book Week (All Day)

Saturday, 24 August

* 20 Year Reunion (All Day)

Monday, 26 August

* Wellness Week (All Day)

Tuesday, 27 August

Wednesday, 28 August

* Teenage Sleep Wellbeing Forum with Dr Andrew Bradbeer - 6pm
(All Day)

* Road Smart - Year 10 students (1:50 PM-3:20 PM)

* Year 9 2020 Experience Information Session (5:00 PM-6:00 PM)

* Year 10 2020 Central Australia Trip Information Session (6:00 PM-
7:00 PM)

* Yr 9 & 10 (2020) Academic Information Night (7:00 PM-8:30 PM)

Thursday, 29 August

Friday, 30 August

* Casual Clothes Day (All Day)

* College Has Got Talent (7:00 PM-9:00 PM)

September 2019

Tuesday, 03 September

* RIST Taster Day (All Day)

Wednesday, 04 September

* Year 9 Geography Landcare Fieldtrip (All Day) (All Day)

Thursday, 05 September

* Women’s Health Day  - Activity at lunchtime (1:00 PM-1:45 PM)

Friday, 06 September

* Senior School House Afternoon (All Day)

* Last Day for VCE Unit 3 School Assessed Assessment results and
Unit 1 results (All Day)

Saturday, 07 September

* Practice VCE English Exam (9:00 AM-12:15 PM)

Monday, 09 September

* RIST Information Night - 4pm - 6pm or 7pm - 9pm (All Day)

* Glenelg Division Golf (All Day)

* Junior School House Music tbc (All Day)

Tuesday, 10 September

Wednesday, 11 September

* Revised Times for House Music rehearsals - Split Lunchtimes (All
Day)

Thursday, 12 September

* Revised Times for House Music rehearsals - Split Lunchtimes (All
Day)

* Junior School Footy Colours Day (All Day)

* VCE Biology Experience (All Day)

Friday, 13 September

* Last Day for Indicative Grades for all VCE Performance
Examinations (All Day)

Saturday, 14 September

Saturday, 14 September

* Hockey Dinner (tbc) (6:00 PM-8:00 PM)

Monday, 16 September

Tuesday, 17 September

Wednesday, 18 September

* AFL Primary Round Robin - 2.30pm start (tbc) (All Day)

* Revised Times for House Music rehearsals - Split Lunchtimes (All
Day)

Thursday, 19 September

* Revised Times for House Music rehearsals - Split Lunchtimes (All
Day)

Friday, 20 September

* Last Day of Term 3 - early dismissal (All Day)

* Designated Travel Day for International Students (All Day)

* Practice VCE English Exam (9:00 AM-12:15 PM)

* House Music (12:30 PM-2:30 PM)
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